UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2305229108 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/21/2023 03:42 PMPg: 10f7
After recording please mail to:

ServiceLink

Atm: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Trvine, CA 92602

This instrument was prepared by:

IERT Fing; c‘%‘ er

3501 Olympus Pivo, Suvite 500
Dallas, TX 75014

Permanent Index Number: 27-3.-24F %08-0000 2720 1" S LJ( L" % (o~

[Spaze ahove This Line For Recording Data] W

38344
Investor Loan No: 2009741

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed foterest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this' 26th day of Janmary, 2023, between
RAFIQ M. KISWANI AND AMNEH KISWANTI (“Borrower™) and SELEYST FINANCE LP, as attorney in
fact for U.S. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual capacivy ot solely as owner trustee for
RCF 2 Acquisition Trust (“Lender™), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, D'e i of Trust, or Security Deed
(the “Security Instrument”) dated January 16, 2008, in the amount of $652,500.00 anc vecorded on March 19,
2008 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at Page {or~as5 Instrument No.
0807934082) , of the Official (Name of Records) Records of COOK, TLLINOIS (Couny ard State, or other
jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,wiich covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property " iccated at

17540 KARLI LANE, ORLAND PARK, IL 60467
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. /14)
The Campliance Source, Ine. Page 1 of 6 2370311 10/01 Rev. 10/21
©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc,

000 R A
* 2 0 0 5 0 1 6 6 6 %

7




2305229108 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of February 1, 2023, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $634,411.99, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.000%, from
February 1, 2023. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $3,059.11, beginning on the 1st day of March, 2023, and continuing therzafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
5.000% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on February 1, 2063
Jns “Matority Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
airinded by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all oramv part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower 4s /10t a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lezader’s neior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment ir: full of all sums
secured by the Secr.ity Instrument.

If Lender exercises this opion, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period ot iot)less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all.sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expirasion of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted
by the Security Instrument without furt’ici notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other (coy enants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, [Joriower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessr.ends, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make (mvier the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever cancéicd, nul'-cud void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. | above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instiement (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment.iv iz tate of interest payable
under the Note; and

bh) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrunent or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the/Nite.or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those refered to in (a)
above.

Borrower understands and agrees that;
a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder,

{.0an Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 2 of 6 237031L 10/01 Rev. 10/21

©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

LAV 0 0 0 00N
* 2 0 0 5 0 1 & 6 6 *

4




b)

<)

iy

2305229108 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attormey’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Bomower agrees to make and execule such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved s accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administraiors, »nd assigns of the Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information includny, but.not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, {ii)
Sacial Security Number; “iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v} payment history, (vi} account
balances and activity, inciudirg information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Partics that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative. or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of tlas zection, Third Partijes include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agetcy or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services 3orrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Bortawer is-obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection vith Berrower’s loan,

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the . iial period plan to modify
Borrower's loan, at any telephone number, including mobile te’ephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by tex mzssaging [].

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Poirower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and-Sorrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)

The Compliance Source, Ine.

Page 3 of & 2370311 10/01 Rev. 10/21
©2001-2021 The Compliance Saurce, Inc.

* 2 0 0 5 0 1 6 6 6 *

7




2305229108 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ﬂ% / i pae: 111 QO3
(//Sj\:' Date: 2, _7_! PL

Borrower SAMNEH KISWANI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
- e
Stateof ' §
\ 3
Countyof _ Ugo L( § / /
The foregoing insinument was acknowledged before me this ‘”? 5?'3 by

RAFIQ M. KISWANI ANls AMNEH KISWANIL
Slgn:j( f Person Taking Aclz(‘)?e (ngent
) A ‘i t T:'ﬁ l—( i !JS
Srinted Name 1,

| aoTARY ‘Iai.!u; c.

Titleor fRank

(Seal) Serial Numter;if any: ‘”4 233

W AOFF!CIAL SUAL

LTER H COLLING

be{OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF:LI NOIS
COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/:0/00

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
2370311 10/01 Rev. 10/21

The Compliance Seurce, Inc. Page 4 of 6
©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

* 2 00 5 0 1 7 6 6 6 *




2305229108 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
SELENE-EINANCE LP, as attorney in fact for U.S. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual

FEB 13 2023

-Lender  Date of Lender’s Signature

d ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Fl_orl a §
§
County of Duval §

The foregoios 1nstrument was acknowledgcd before me by means of [] physical presence or [_] online
notarization, this 97 by ___Tonya Higginbotham
ENE FINANCE LP, as attorney in fact for U.S, Bank Trust

Assistant Vice Prisident el 10

National Association, notn s individual capacity but solely as owngr trustee for RCF 2 Acquisition Trust, a
Delaware limited partnership, on behalf of the limited partnership. H 15 personally known to me or who has
produced eTs {f ¢

as idgntification.

Cldoe A (Nt

Sipfiature of Berson Taking Acknowledgment

3 aﬂ% I. Notary PubilcSta'(eof Flonda Margo A Wise
Margo A Wise ; Mame Typed, Printed or Stamped
My CommissionGG364376 € Notary
j E)('pIFBS 08f08!2023 f =
WAARARAA D Titl: or Rank

Serial Nuziker, if any:

(Seal) My Commissior Expires:
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. PageSof 6 2370311 10/01 Rev. 10721

©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc,

* 2 00 5 0 17 &6 6 6 %




2305229108 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): RAFIQ M. KISWANI AND AMNEH KISWANI
LOAN NUMBER: 2005017666

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF JLLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 1 IN "OX1L4ND WOODS III", BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31,
TOWNSHIP 36 NOLTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS. <A P.N.: 27-31-200-048-0000

Permanent Index Number: £7-31-200-008-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 17540 KAF LI LANE, ORLAND PARK, IL 60467

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page6of 6 237031L 10/01 Rev. 10/21
©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

* 2 0 0 5 0 1 7 &6 6 6 =*




2305229108 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 2005017666
Borrowers (“Borrower™): RAFIQ M., KISWANI AND AMNEH KISWANI

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER is made this 26th day of, January, 2023, by
and between the undersigned borrower (the "Borrower") and SELENE FINANCE LP, as attorney in
fact for U.S. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual capacity but solely as owner trustee for
RCF 2 Acquisition Trust, (the "Lender™ and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and
supplement that certain LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") of the same
deie ey zcuted by the Borrower and Lender as of the date above.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Agreement,
Borrower and Lendzr farther covenant and agree as follows:

1. Escrow [tems

Lender is notifying Borrower tiat any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds
for any or all Escrow Items is heieby revoked. Borrower is hereby advised that beginning on the monthly
payment due date set forth above, ~a1e amount of Escrow Items will be included with Borrower's monthly
payment of principal and interest.

2. Interest Accrual Change.

Depending on the terms of your original note, intere: i may have accrued on a daily basis. According to the terms of
your loan modification, interest will now accrue on an arioriizing basis.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and conditions contained in this
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RIDER. /‘\

oy

-

1Y o
(Seal) S (Seal)
RAFIQ M. ms‘;/m -Borrower AMNEH KISWAN) -Borrower
{(Seal) N\ (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
Loan Moedification Agreement Rider
W3078D Page1of1 65492MU (12/16 Rev., 08/18

2 00 5 0 17 6 6 6

*

*



